

Title: 2023 Road Rehabilitation Bid Summary
 Project No. 450011
 Bid Opening: 4/13/2023

COUNTY OF NEVADA
 BID SUMMARY

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Engineers Estimate				CONTRACTORS BIDS																	
		UNIT	QUAN.	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	Knife River Construction		Vintage Paving Company Inc.		JB Bostick CO		All American Construction Inc.		Martin Brothers Construction		B+M Builders Inc.		Dirt Dynasty Inc.		Lamon Construction Co Inc		George Reed Inc	
						UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 78,857.00	\$ 78,857.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 206,500.00	\$ 206,500.00	\$ 180,244.00	\$ 180,244.00	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 142,000.00
2	Water Pollution Control Plan	LS	1	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,624.00	\$ 2,624.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 31,770.00	\$ 31,770.00	\$ 44,700.00	\$ 44,700.00
4	Dig out & Repair	SF	21,375	\$ 5.14	\$ 109,867.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 106,875.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 102,600.00	\$ 6.26	\$ 133,893.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 106,875.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 128,250.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 149,625.00	\$ 7.45	\$ 159,243.75	\$ 4.75	\$ 101,531.25	\$ 8.00	\$ 171,000.00
5	Shoulder Backing	CY	285	\$ 157.00	\$ 44,745.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 27,645.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 43,035.00	\$ 118.41	\$ 33,746.85	\$ 115.00	\$ 32,775.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 47,595.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 52,725.00	\$ 123.70	\$ 35,254.50	\$ 370.00	\$ 105,450.00
6	Crack Treatment	Lane Ft	40,448	\$ 1.40	\$ 56,627.20	\$ 1.24	\$ 50,155.52	\$ 1.10	\$ 44,492.80	\$ 0.91	\$ 36,605.44	\$ 0.95	\$ 38,425.60	\$ 1.25	\$ 50,560.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 60,672.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 54,604.80	\$ 1.45	\$ 58,649.60	\$ 1.25	\$ 50,560.00
7	Shoulder Widening	LF	5,125	\$ 19.00	\$ 97,375.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 153,750.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 89,687.50	\$ 17.85	\$ 91,496.63	\$ 34.00	\$ 174,250.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 97,375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 51,250.00	\$ 8.45	\$ 43,306.25	\$ 72.60	\$ 372,075.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 112,750.00
8	Micro-surfacing Type II W/Latex	SF	187,160	\$ 2.00	\$ 374,320.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 59,891.20	\$ 0.42	\$ 78,607.20	\$ 0.43	\$ 80,291.64	\$ 0.27	\$ 50,533.20	\$ 0.35	\$ 65,506.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 74,864.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 74,864.00	\$ 0.34	\$ 63,634.40	\$ 0.40	\$ 74,864.00
9	Fiber Reinforced HMA 64-16	TONS	4,380	\$ 165.00	\$ 722,700.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 538,740.00	\$ 137.45	\$ 602,031.00	\$ 151.06	\$ 661,642.80	\$ 130.00	\$ 569,400.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 753,360.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 744,600.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 665,760.00	\$ 145.50	\$ 637,290.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 928,560.00
10	Install County Furnished Sign	EA	2	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,158.00	\$ 2,316.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 604.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 933.00	\$ 1,866.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
11	Remove & Replace Recessed Pav	EA	1,685	\$ 18.00	\$ 30,330.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 42,125.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 33,700.00	\$ 10.45	\$ 17,608.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 33,700.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 45,495.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 37,070.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 37,070.00	\$ 12.80	\$ 21,568.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 29,487.50
12	Detail 38A 8" Paint (White)	LF	48	\$ 1.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 60.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 132.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 60.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 67.20	\$ 8.50	\$ 408.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 384.00
13	Detail 21 4" Paint (Yellow w/Black)	LF	20,224	\$ 0.35	\$ 7,078.40	\$ 0.65	\$ 13,145.60	\$ 0.90	\$ 18,201.60	\$ 1.54	\$ 31,144.96	\$ 0.90	\$ 18,201.60	\$ 0.65	\$ 13,145.60	\$ 0.85	\$ 17,190.40	\$ 1.05	\$ 21,235.20	\$ 0.70	\$ 14,156.80	\$ 0.65	\$ 13,145.60
14	Detail 27B 4" Paint (White)	LF	40,448	\$ 0.20	\$ 8,089.60	\$ 0.35	\$ 14,156.80	\$ 0.45	\$ 18,201.60	\$ 0.77	\$ 31,144.96	\$ 0.45	\$ 18,201.60	\$ 0.35	\$ 14,156.80	\$ 0.45	\$ 18,201.60	\$ 0.50	\$ 20,224.00	\$ 0.37	\$ 14,965.76	\$ 0.35	\$ 14,156.80
15	AC Dike Type A	LF	1,675	\$ 12.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 7,118.75	\$ 8.50	\$ 14,237.50	\$ 7.69	\$ 12,884.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 29,312.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 25,125.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 19,262.50	\$ 10.30	\$ 17,252.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,750.00
16	Road Marking Removal	LF	60,671	\$ 0.50	\$ 30,335.50	\$ 0.48	\$ 29,122.08	\$ 0.44	\$ 26,695.24	\$ 0.44	\$ 26,695.24	\$ 0.44	\$ 26,695.24	\$ 0.50	\$ 30,335.50	\$ 0.60	\$ 36,402.60	\$ 0.50	\$ 30,335.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 30,335.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 30,335.50
ADD ALT ITEM (Gold County Drive)																							
A1	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,046.00	\$ 9,046.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 11,660.00	\$ 11,660.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
A2	Micro-surfacing Type II W/Latex	SF	96,217	\$ 2.00	\$ 192,434.00	\$ 0.37	\$ 35,600.29	\$ 0.42	\$ 40,411.14	\$ 0.54	\$ 51,957.18	\$ 0.27	\$ 25,978.59	\$ 0.39	\$ 37,524.63	\$ 0.50	\$ 48,108.50	\$ 0.41	\$ 39,448.97	\$ 0.40	\$ 38,486.80	\$ 0.40	\$ 38,486.80
A3	Detail 22 4" Paint (Yellow)	LF	3,672	\$ 0.91	\$ 3,341.52	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,344.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 3,304.80	\$ 0.99	\$ 3,635.28	\$ 0.90	\$ 3,304.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,344.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,672.00	\$ 2.14	\$ 7,858.08	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,344.00
					\$ 203,775.52		\$ 58,944.29		\$ 49,715.94		\$ 64,638.46		\$ 51,283.39		\$ 58,618.63		\$ 67,288.50		\$ 49,840.97		\$ 58,004.88		\$ 61,830.80
					\$ 1,668,126.20		\$ 1,215,008.95		\$ 1,231,349.44		\$ 1,244,358.87		\$ 1,267,967.24		\$ 1,389,079.40		\$ 1,404,730.60		\$ 1,471,698.20		\$ 1,583,625.31		\$ 1,752,543.40